Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

١



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EΤ

10312	4887						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Mason Greene and Mark Rosenzweig	Name: Euro-Pro Operating LLC						
	Internal Address:						
	2 2 1						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 N							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1910 Weshinston Street						
Execution Date(s) 9/29/05	-						
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: West Newton						
Joint Research Agreement	State: Massachusetts						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip:02465						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹						
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
29/202,351							
29/202,351	attached? Ves ZNo						
29/202,351 Additional numbers							
29/202,351	attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>						
29/202,351 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One						
29/202,351 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>						
29/202,351 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card						
29/202,351 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
29/202,351 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
29/202,351 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address:200 Park Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting time)						
29/202,351 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information						
29/202,351 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address:200 Park Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 						
29/202,351 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address:200 Park Avenue City: New York	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting til 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
29/202,351 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address:200 Park Avenue City: New York State:NY Zip:10166	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 						
29/202,351 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address:200 Park Avenue City: New York State:NY Zip:10166 Phone Number:212-801-9200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting til 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
29/202,351 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address:200 Park Avenue City: New York State:NY Zip:10166 Phone Number:212-801-9200 Fax Number: 212-801-6400 Email Address: Wolfsonm@gtlaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1561 Authorized User Name						
29/202,351 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address:200 Park Avenue City: New York State:NY Zip:10166 Phone Number:212-801-9200 Fax Number: 212-801-6400 Email Address: Wolfsonm@gtlaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting til 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1561						
29/202,351 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael I. Wolfson Internal Address:Greenberg Traurig, LLP Street Address: 200 Park Avenue City: New York State:NY Zip:10166 Phone Number:212-801-9200 Fax Number: 212-801-6400 Email Address: Wolfsonm@gtlaw.com 9. Signature: Subva Tan Reg Ne.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1561 Authorized User Name						

11/23/2005 ECOOPER 00000049 501561 29202351

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

(Notary)

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, MASON GREENE, residing at 323 Butternut Drive, Auburn, AL 36830, a United States citizen, and MARK ROSENZWEIG, residing at 55 Single Tree Road, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467, a citizen of Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DESIGN for LIGHTWEIGHT UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER as Serial No. 29/202,351; and

WHEREAS, EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal office at 1210 Washington Street, West Newton, MA 02465, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and inventions, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements and inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE, HEREBY further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith reasonably necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND WE, HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

ny-srv01\1121276v01\86084.014900

PATENT REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0369 AND WE, HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY	WHERE	OF, WE have set my h	and and see to this Assignment.
Dated: September 29, 2005		Mason GREENE	fleene
STATE OF ALABAMA)	/	
COUNTY OF LEE	:)	SS.:	

On this _____ day of September, 2005, before me, Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MASON GREENE to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Dated: September 12, 2005	MARK ROSE	Notary Pr NZWEIG	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	TTS)	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX		:)	SS.:

On this day of September, 2005, before me, Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MARK ROSENZWEIG to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public 1/05/2017

ny-srv01\1121276v01\86084.014900

RECORDED: 11/22/2005